Client Code: MILCOM.047T/.051T/.052T

RECORDAT TR/ 03-18-2005

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

102962183

uments or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or		Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
numbers for multiple parties) Kaval Wireless Technologies, Inc.		Name: Powerwave Technologies, Inc. Internal Address: 1801 E. St. Andrew Place Street Address: City: Santa Ana State: CA ZIP: 92705	
() Association () General Partnership) Limited Partnership X) Corporation of: Canada	() Individual () General Partnership () Association () Limited Partnership () Other: (X) Corporation of: Delaware	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: () Yes (X) No	
Nature of conveyance:		Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? () Yes (X) No	
() Merger () Security Agreement) Change of Name	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
() Other: Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures) 2/11/05		a. Trademark Application No(s): 76/261,630	
		b. Trademark Registration No(s):2,873,139; 2,768,621	
		Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No	
Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3	
Customer No. 20,995 Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 th Floor Irvine, CA 92614		<u> </u>	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$90.00	
		(X) Enclosed	
Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: MILCOM.047T/.051T/.052T		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$90.00 (X) Enclosed	
8. Deposit account number: 11-1410			
Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Deborah S. Shepherd Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: -03-			
Documents transmitted via Mail to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
•			

03/17/2005 ECOOPER 00000189 76261630

40.00 DP 50.00 DP

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Rirector, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

1289660_1 022805

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made effective as of the _____ day of February, 2005 by and between Kaval Wireless Technologies Inc., a Canadian Corporation ("Assignor"), and Powerwave Technologies, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having its principal office or place of business at 1801 E. St. Andrew Place, Santa Ana, California, 92705, U.S.A., ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the record owner in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of the registered IN-HANCER and KAVAL marks and the intent-to-use trademark application for the "TAP-IN" mark, including all common law rights thereto (the "Trademark"), and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby (together with the Trademark, the "Assigned Property");

WHEREAS, Assignor has effectively transferred to Assignee that portion of its existing and ongoing business to which the Assigned Property pertains;

WHEREAS, Assignor agrees to assign its entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Property to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee agrees to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. The Assignor is the record owner of the registered IN-HANCER and KAVAL marks (U.S. trademark registration nos. 2,873,139 and 2,768,621, respectively) and the intent-to-use trademark application for the "TAP-IN" mark, filed on May 23, 2001, and identified by Serial Number 76/261,630, in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- 2. Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire and unencumbered right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, free and clear of any liens, charges and encumbrances, including, without limitation, licenses and covenants by Assignor not to sue third persons, and Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Property, and all rights and privileges pertaining to said Trademark in conformance with 15 U.S.C. §1060; 37 C.F.R. §3.16, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, including all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or receivable in respect of the Assigned Property, and all causes of action (either in law or equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present, and future infringements, misappropriations, or dilutions of the rights assigned to Assignee hereunder, and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.

DOCSOC/1037618v1/18559-0049

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003136 FRAME: 0513

unenforceable, in whole or in part.			
Executed this 11th day of February, 2005, at TORONTO, ONTARIO, CANADA.			
ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:		
Kaval Wireless Technologies Inc., a Canadian Corporation	Powerwave Technologies, Inc., a Delaware Corporation		
By: Sentle fee fr	By: Pus star		
Printed Name: Ian MacNair	Printed Name: Perry Tarnofsky		
Title: Chief Financial Officer	Printed Name: Perry Tarnofsky Title: VP, Assistant Secretary		
CANADA PROVINCE OF ONTARIO TO WIT: On this	STATE OF CAlfornia On this 10th day of 100000000000000000000000000000000000		
1 L Drad	(SEAL) Notary Public		

Notary Public

3. The registered IN-HANCER and KAVAL marks and the intent-to-use trademark

application for the "TAP-IN" mark are subsisting and have not been adjudged invalid or

T945801\TOR_LAW\ 5958625\1

DOCSOC/1037618v1/18559-0049

RECORDED: 03/10/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003136 FRAME: 0514

ANGELA E. ROBINSON
COMMISSION #1336193
Notary Public - California
ORANGE COUNTY
My Commission Expires
DECEMBER 23, 2005